Office of the City Manager

o 491 East Pioneer Avenue
City of Homer Homer, Alaska 99603
www.cityofhomer-ak.gov citymanager@cityofhomer-ak.gov

(p) 907-235-8121 x2222
(f) 907-235-3148

Memorandum
TO: Mayor Zak and Homer City Council
FROM: Katie Koester, City Manager
DATE: October 25,2017

SUBJECT: October 30 City Manager’s Report

Community Jail Contract

I have signed an amendment to the community jail contract for state FY2018 (current year). In this
amendment the Homer Police Department has agreed work with the Department of Corrections on pre-trail
monitoring. This will require additional training for staff and new software. It represents approximately
$10,000 in additional revenue for this contract year. The Department has expressed excitement about this
opportunity to partnership as a first step. They have proposed a number of additional duties that they
would like communities to take on, however it will likely require at least one additional full time staff. The
City is hopeful details of the proposal for additional duties can be worked out and result in a mutually
beneficial partnership.

Alaska Port and Harbor Association (APHA) Recognized City Staff

The APHA handed out awards at their annual conference this month. Deputy Harbormaster Matt Clarke was
awarded Employee of the Year for his commitment to safety, improving work flow and overall outstanding
performance. City Attorney Holly Wells was inducted as an Honorary member for her pro bono work on the
Derelict Vessel Task Force, among other things. Please take a moment to thank both of them for their
commitment, dedication and public service when you see them next.

The Problems with Giving Away Sand

With warmer winters, sanding has taken on increased prominence in winter road maintenance duties.
Public works keeps a large pile of sand both at the Public Works Complex and up the hill near the water
treatment plant. The City spends over $90,000 a year on sand and calcium chloride to keep the sand from
freezing into a solid mountain during the winter months. (The large white bags you see at certain times of
the year lined up by the Sterling Highway at Public Works is calcium chloride which is used not only for
sanding, but also dust control on gravel roads in the summer months). There is also significant labor
involved in mixing the sands with heavy equipment and keeping the sand pile from forming a dangerous
frozen crust.

More and more, with icy roads and driveways, folks are coming to public works to obtain sand from the City
sand pile. Over the years, Public Works would get a few folks with a couple buckets looking for sand. If they
were city residents, they would be allowed to get sand. In the past people would go to the state’s sand pile
on Kachemak Drive, but the state stopped that service a few years ago due to liability issues. Now, folks are
coming to PW, and sometimes they are essentially waiting in line. In one day this winter there were around



50 people that came for sand. With the state no longer providing it, and with social media, the word is out
and Public Works is seeing a tremendous and unsustainable increase in traffic.

The increased demand has created significant safety concerns and exposure for the City. Public Works has
their own traffic around the sand pile with loading and turning vehicles around, and equipment operators
are having to pay special attention to private vehicles behind public works and backed up to the sand

pile. The steepness of the pile and overhanging frozen chunks would be very dangerous to someone
standing below. Furthermore, the City is giving away a high dollar product. During these more icy winters,
this City is going through a significant amount of material on City roads and the budget for sand and
chemicals will need to increase to keep up with increased demand.

Some stop in to request sand, but many just drive back there and start loading. Sometimes it’s the normal
filling of buckets, but other times it is trailers or folks stacking piles in the back of their pickups. There are
many private businesses in town that provide sanding services and the City has to be careful about
competing with those entities by allowing the product for free. The state has closed off public access to
their sand piles for many of these reasons.

If the City wants to continue to provide this service, it needs to be done safely with a full awareness of the
cost. Certainly, there is a strong public safety argument for providing sand to the public. If there is interest
in exploring alternative options, | will have Public Works Director Meyer prepare a memo for the next
Council meeting explore possible alternatives and their associated costs for your discussion. The other
alternative would be to follow the state’s lead and deny public access to the sand piles with signage and
enforcement.

Library Awarded Coding Grant

The Homer Public Library has recently been awarded one of 25 grants as part of the American Library
Association’s (ALA) Libraries Ready to Code project. HPL was selected from 400 applicants. The grant,
sponsored by ALA’s Office for Information Technology Policy (OITP) and Google, will fund HPL’s Makers to
Mentors <M2M> initiative, a series of programs and opportunities designed to allow kids and teens to
explore computational thinking, computer science, design thinking and mentoring. The initiative will run
November of this year through August of 2018.

The grant of $19, 581 will fund equipment, supplies and expertise for a variety of activities including these
upcoming high and low tech programs:

e HPLCode, a learn-to-code program for ages 11-14 (weekly, November-January)

e Maker Club for ages 8-11 (on KPBSD early release days)

e LEGO Club for ages 8-11 (monthly)

e Family light-up holiday card workshop with LED lights (December 9)

e Family Game Night (January 4)

e Girls Who Code (January-TBD)

e STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Math) in storytime (monthly November-August)
e Teen mentor program for ages 15-18 (November-August)

These programs encourage kids to create and build, use high quality, digital media for learning and foster
collaboration. They are accessible to all area youth regardless of ability to pay. Libraries, like HPL, fill a
crucial gap in K-12 education. Like Homer, many communities offer no computer science classes in area
schools. Rural residents, girls, those from low-income communities, and young people of color or with



disabilities are underrepresented in Computer Science careers. Libraries are ideal places to bridge that
digital opportunity gap by providing equitable access to the technology and training young people need to
develop these indispensable workforce skills.

As part of the grant, Claudia Haines, youth services librarian, will participate with a cohort of librarians from
across the county who will develop a toolkit with Google for other librarians to use based on this year’s
experiences.

Police Station

Preliminary design for a $émillion option for a police station is attached. There was not enough time on this
agenda to provide Council with a full presentation of the design. However, | would like the opportunity to
get feedback on next steps. The resolution authorizing the funding for preliminary design also asked for a
facilitated extended worksession to be scheduled on the topic. Is council ready to set aside some time for
that worksession or would you like to schedule a 1 hour session at the next meeting for a full presentation
from staff? Either way, please be prepared to give me guidance at the meeting so | can make sure staff
comes prepared and it is worth your time.

Automated External Defibrillator Installed at HERC

The mid-year budge amendments approved an Automated External Defibrillator for the HERC facility.
However, sometimes a good idea just needs a little publicity. Kenai Peninsula EMS Coordinator Samantha
Cunningham was able to install an AED at the HERC under a grant program from Tesoro Alaska. The AED has
been installed and volunteers have been trained on its use. This is a great example of community
partnership. A big thank you to Tesoro for providing the funding and Samantha for making it happen.

Travel Report - International City Manager Association

As | write this, | am just finishing up the ICMA Annual Conference. ICMA is an international organization of
City Managers and people in management roles in government. With 11,000 members worldwide, the
international conference draws thousands of local government geeks from around the world. It has been a
whirl wind of new information, inspiring speakers, connecting with vendors, networking and sharing. Just
remind me not to schedule a packet deadline and a conference on the same week next time!

The theme of the conference is building bridges and how to serve all of our residents as City Managers.
Inspirational speakers included the former head of Girl Scouts, author and expert on urban development
Richard Florida and Rabia Siddique, a former war crimes prosecutor and hostage survivor.

Some of the big picture takeaways | have, which are many, are about how cities will look in the future, the
winners and losers, and how the next generation of workers value quality of life, the sense of energy and
excitement a place has, over anything else. Florida talked about how knowledge workers make up a large
percent of the high wage jobs in America, but that this movement has left many Americans behind and bred
resentment. Anna Maria Chavez, former head of Girl Scouts, focused on how to apply the principals of
servant leadership in your work day and respecting and appreciating your critics.

On a more tangible level, | learned best practices on City Manager reviews and hope to introduce some of
what | learned on tangible goal setting and employee engagement in my review process coming up at end
of year. Another interesting session was about using employee surveys to improve your work force. Other
workforce development included exploring the how to promoting a healthy workforce for a more
productive workforce. | also attended a session on libraries as partners in economic development and
learned some good lessons on how the City of Homer’s Economic Development Commission and Library



Advisory Board could form meaningful partnerships and expand the already important role the library plays
for business.

In addition to meeting Managers from around the world and sharing with them, a number of Alaska City
Managers, including our neighbors Seward and Kenai, attended the conference. Spending time digesting
what is learned and talking about how to apply it to our unique communities is always a valuable

experience. Thank you for providing me the opportunity. | learned a lot and am excited to implement and
reflect on my time here.

Enc:

Community Jail Contract Amendment
APHA Awards

Police Station Preliminary Design



1. Agency Contract Number

| 2041005
2. DGS Salicitation Number (if used)

3. Optional Renewal? [ Yes [XI No

Years remaining 0 YEARS
4, Financial Coding

STATE OF ALASKA 201014600 - 1600000002 - 3020 - 5018

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

6. Amendment No,

Four (4)
This agreement is between the State of Alaska,
7. Department of
Corrections hereafter the State, and
8. Contractor
City of Homer, Police Department hereafter the Contractor
Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box City State ZIP Code
4060 Heath Street Homer AK 99603
9. Origina! period of performance 10. Amended period of parformance
FROM:  July 1,2013 TO: June 30,2014 FROM: July 1, 2017 TO: June 30,2018
11. Previous amount of contract to date; 12. Amount of this amendment: 13. This amended contract shall not exceed
$2,372,625.00 $ 434,738.00 atotalof $ 2,807,363.00

14.  Inaccordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by the contractor
under the contract are amended as follows: All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in effect. {Use reverse for continuation of amended
provisions if necessary.)

The purpose of this contract amendment is to increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018 and encumber the funds necessary for

1(118 annual base amount for these services. This amendment also recognizes the addition of section 9 for Pretrial Program Services that will be effective

November 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 and associnted additional funding added to the contract (See attachments, 2 pages). Total number of pages in this

amendment is 4. All other terms and condition remains unchanged.

In fult consideration of the contractor's performance under and including this amendment, the State shall pay the contractor a new {ofal not lo exceed

$2.807.363.00
The period of performance under this contract is increased by12 Months through June 30, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment.

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the coniracting agency, procurement officer or designee.

185. CONTRACTOR 17. CERTIFICATION: | certify that the facts herein and on supporting
Name of Firm documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge against

) funds and appropriations cited, that sufficient funds are encumbered o pay
Clty of Homer this obligation, or that there Is a sufficient balance in the appropriation cited

- fo cover this obligation. | am aware that to knowingly make or allow false
Dal
Signajure of Autharized Represertative * Pk 8' / entries or allerations on a public record, or knowingly make or allow false
[ / -?‘ entries or alterations on a public record, or knowingly destroy, mutilate,
Typed or Printed Name of Authorized Representative suppress, conceal, remove or otherwise impair the verity, legibility or
. availability of a public record constitutes tampering with public records
Mary Katherine Koester punishable under AS 11.56.815 - .820. Other disciplinary action may be
Title taken up to and including dismissal.
City Manager (907-235-8121, Fax 907-235-3151)
16. CONTRACTING AGENCY Signature of Head Contracting Agency or Designee |Date
Department/Division
Corrections , Division of Administrative Services Typed or Prinled Name of Authorizing Official
Signature of Project Director Date John Schauwecker
Title
Typed or Printed Name of Project Director Procurement Mannger CPPB. C.P.M.
April Wilkerson
Title
Director of Administrative Services

02-112 {Rev: 0210) ATFAL FRE



14,

Continuation of amended provisions.

Summary of Changes:

Amendment #1

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.
Amendment #2

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016.
Amendment #3

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017,
Amendment #4

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

® o~

10.
1.
12.
13.
14,

16.
17,

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FQOR
ENTRY DEFINITIONS

Agency assigned contract number for tracking, reference, and billing.

Depariment of Administration (DOA) number assigned by the Division of General Services (DGS) (if formal solicitation is conducled).
Optional renewal? Yes or no. Years remaining not including this renewal.

Financial coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes.

Encumbrance number assigned to this contract by the agency.

Amendment number. How many to date for this coniract including this one?

Department.

Contractor's name and address.

Original period of performance, including previous amendments.

Amended period of performance of this document.

Total date not including this amendment.

Amount of this amendment.

New lotal not to exceed including this amendment.

This section must contain all material changes from the contract such as the new total not to exceed amount and the new period of performance. If
no change is being made, write "same.” This section also requests the number of years, months and days this contract is either increased or
decreased by.

Contractor's name, signature, and address.

Your division project director's name and signature.

ATPSC FRM2




9. Pretrial Program Services

The Alaska Department of Corrections (DOC) is adding additional program services through a bilateral amendment beginning
November 1, 2017. The description of the additional program services and amount of money the DOC will pay for these
services is provided below,

The State will provide additional funds beyond your FY 18 Annual Base Amount for each of the four program service areas that
you can provide Pretrial Services. Documentation of all contacts and pretrial actions with defendants must be entered in the
ACOMS software application to ensure proper and complete records are maintained if technologically feasible. The State will
determine your total allocation based on a percentage of the current jail contract allocation. Please see the specific program
service areas and the amount identified in each description below.

Upon the delivery of program services, we may utilize available data and performance outcomes from each of the program areas
to determine future funding,

1. Community Pretrial Electronic Monitoring:

Complete training and comply with DOC policies for the following program services:

Defendants may be required to have electronic monitoring (EM). Electronic monitoring requires that defendants
are fitted with the proper device at the time of release. Related data with regard to the defendant and the EM
restrictions should be loaded into the web based database utilized for EM and also noted in the ACOMS software
application. Most defendants on EM will be moderate or high risk defendants, but low risk defendants may also be
placed on EM with court orders. EM also requires monitoring of the system and response to EM alarms and alerts.
This can be accomplished in a variety of ways, such as EM monitoring by DOC staff, monitoring by community jail
staff, or monitoring by local dispatchers, who will then contact local providers, Police Departments (PDs), for
response to alerts and alarms. Defendants placed on EM may require occasional action such as notification to the
court for those in violation of release conditions. Coordination for arrests may also be required for defendants who
are in violation. Community and Regional Jails will not charge pretrial defendants a fee for EM services.

Documentation of all contacts and pretrial actions with defendants must be entered in the ACOMS software
application to ensure proper and complete records are maintained. It may be necessary to file reports and
paperwork through the court in the event of violations.

Total Additional Amount for 8 months, November 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 $10.658.00

DOC will provide all necessary access to electronic monitoring equipment.
Contact information for questions with program services for Pretrial Services:

Geri Miller-Fox

Division of Pretrial Director
550 W 7th Ave, Ste 1800
Anchorage, AK 99501

Office Phone: (907) 269-7405
Mobile Phone: (907) 891-2211
Email: geri.fox{@alaska.gov







/T0Z ' 48903100 episald ‘nAYoN 11ed

"Jea ay Jo sakojdw3 J100ueH 79 10d S,J8WOoH Se siaquawl YdHYY Aq paziubodal
Buiaq Jo Buinaasap Ajpuinuab si pue jJuswedaq JogieH pue 1od S.J8WwoH Jo AID syl Jo Jaquisw feuondsdxe ue se Jlaswiy paysijgeiss Ajna
sey aye|D Nel 193load ,uoljined asnoH reog, Alunwiwod B yum pasisse sey Jeah 1sed ayp ul pue ‘sunJ unj ay) Jo awos ul Bunadwod Ajjenae usy
pue Bunen|ioe) ‘saljiwel 1jauag Jeyl umol punode syaafoad [erdads aoj Burisaiunjon ‘ssejd Buljpuey 1eoq [fews e Buiyoes1-09 fenuue Aq Allunwwod
3y ur aAnoe Auan st ey 'saeak uanoj 1sed ay) 10} aAleIussaadal S, 10g4eH pue 110d ayl se BulAias Jaye asniwwo) aakojdw3 s,A1D ayr sareyd mou
3y pue ‘allj |9sseA-N NwW e Bunuanaad pue [assan Burioqybiau e Buinowad ‘9T0Z ‘ST 49qwiada uo alj 1eoq e 0] papuodsal sy “Yoogpuey Sainpadoid
Buneaado paepuels s,190110 JogreH ayl 01 arepdn aull-Ag-aul] e pa1ajdwod Asy) Se S1821)40 Jogiey ay) MesIan0 pue parebsjap ay :1ogJey ayl 0}
19sse fAuejdwaxa ue uaaq sey e ‘4eak 1sed ayy Buling "s4a21JJ0 Jogaey pue sueldluyda) ewned] Aousbisws 10} Bulures Bunuawsjdwi pue Buluued
pue ‘Jels Jo 1oys uaym syiys ul Buljpy ‘seakojdws jeuosess awi-Led xis Buisiaiadns pue Buliy se |[am se s1a8d10 JogaeH //yz Xis Buisiniadns
‘uejd s1ogueH ues|d eysely pue siuswadinbaa A1un2ag Aljioe4 1o uoneluswajdwi apnjoul sannp s e ‘daisewdoqreH fAndaq sy Apuaioiys
pue Ajajes spasu Jawoisnd aAlas 01 Aljige s,luswedaq@ uoneladO ayr anoadwi 01 paALls sey ay saeak uaslxis 1sed ayy JBAQ “2TOZ 10} J8WOH
10} Jea\ 8y} Jo 9akojdw3 siojensSIuIWpY M0 pue S1aisewlogreH JO Uoneldossy eysely ayl paweu Agaiay Si ayae|d nelN JaisewloqueH Aindag

afde|D 1. 191sewaogaeH AindsQ

JT0Z Jea A 8yl Jo asAojdwi3 10qieH 79 S110d J8WOoH



LTOZ '¥7 43010300 UdpIsald VdHVYV ‘InAyaN |1ed

"VdHVY 2yl 01 diysiaquia|n A1eldouoH ue Jay 0] sjuasald pue eysely Jo Ansnpul
awiniew ay) pue siogey pue suod s,exse|y 01 uoirealpap pue ‘aauabijaiul ‘YJom paey ‘wsijeuolssajoid Arejdwaxa sy 1oy S|Iapn D AlloH
SpusWWOo9 Agatay SI0JeJISIUIWPY 110 pUe SI8Sew.logieH JO UOITeId0SSY BYSe|y 8yl "UoIIeId0ssy Siy) 01 anbes|jod pue pusiy sjgqen|ea
Alawanxs ue 1ay Bunew ‘me| are1s pue [edidiunin Ylim Uuonaeiaul sl pue me| awniiew Jo pialy ayl ui uadxa Janew 19algns e awodaq
sey AJJoH Ansnpul swiirew syl 0 UoIedIPap 43y YU “B)SE]Y punoJe s|asseA 1011a4ap abeuew Ja)iaq pue Jusrsid 03 s10gJeH pue suod
[edioiuny pue sa1ouabe s1e1s ajgeus 48119q 03 9SS ||IM Sebueyd asay) me| ojul passed Si |]1q SIY} USYAA “8Yd1291|Al Joreuss Aq pasosuods
26 9S Se a1euss ayl ul AjJusiind uolre|siba] mau 1yeap 01 82104 yse] 8y} Jo souepinb syl Japun A|sss|alil paxJom 1048y pue Jsunlg UoLoH
yaJdig 1e weay Jay pue AjjoH ‘uonae jo uejd apimarels e dojansp djay 01 sbunasw Aep |nJ 6 ul Bunedionued ‘90104 yse] [9SSOA 191j343d
20y pe S,eyse|y 10} |asunod [ebis] ouog 01d papiroad wuiy 48y pue A|JoH "S|8ssaA 191184ap Jo Jesodsip pue Buipunodwi 1oy sbuipsadsoad
[eba] pue Jiej uo eyse|y punoJe siogaey fedioiunw aoj souepinb Buipinoad yoogapinb deis-Ag-dals e pareald AjjoH "apedsp e Ajreau
J10J d91Ape B3] YIM YdHVYY 2yl Buiaies ul pjaly 18y Ul Japes| e usaqg Sey 1048y pue Jaunig UoLIOH yaiig yum Asuaony ‘sjioap "0 All1oH

10J43YD pue Jaujllg uolioH yaiig
s|19M "D Al1o0H

diysiaaquis|N AledouoH VYdHVY



Public Works

. 3575 Heath Street
Clt_y of Homer Homer, AK 99603
www.cityofhomer-ak.gov publicworks@cityofhomer-ak.gov

(p) 907- 235-3170
(f) 907-235-3145

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mary K. Koester, City Manager

FROM: Carey Meyer, Public Works Director

DATE: October 24, 2017

SUBJECT: Police Station Concept Design
$6M Option

The design team (Chief Robl, the Public Works Director Meyer and the Stantec architect) have
completed a preliminary conceptual design for a single-story $6,000,000 new police station
project sited at the Waddell property.

Attached is a cost estimate, a site plan, and a floor plan.

This $6,000,000 option is the result of scaling back our initial effort to create a concept plan
based on Chief Robl’s memo which identified minimum square footage needs.

Attached is the initial cost estimate, site plan and floor plan that resulted in a two-story
$8,000,000 project.

There is still a small budget left to incorporate into a final work product any Council/public
comments.



SLL‘89€E9$

109fo4d |ero]

000'8STS Aviadoud oy | YyH Aeday

G7S'SSSS (%0T) Aduasuijuor

000'50ZS SUOIIEJIUNWWO)

000°0TTS sguiysiuang

GZV'6€S WY 10} %T

GLO'8ETS uoidadsu|

0SZ‘09vS usisaq

000'S8TS ssuipjing A10ssa20y

000°SLYS sjuawanosdw| S |IAD

00S‘Tv6cS STYS 005‘6 uoI3dNJISU0) Sulp|ing
150D 221id NUN 1S uo1dINIISUO) SuIpjing MaN

uondo IN9S - dUS [ISpPeMm

3uipjing A103s 3)3uIS - 4S 00S6

9jew}s]y 1s0) |enydasruo)




199} 0% = You! |




S TEAYM
1430NOD
ASVNIWMIN

NOWV1§3DONOd

&

VOLLONYLSNOD 404 LON
AUVNINTSRN

WNd 6¢:ve:S L102/9L/0)

julld Hyeiqg

Z:ESUOE.-U.D NINGY OuLYe §¢a=nu>z_.

éu_EEAD

|

mews(l]
va‘.(dgv—u

AD) 803N 3IVdS ONITUNE

b= %
NVid zoo._a

sow.
=

S meweow

Se% - 450066

g o icery o
o iy



3 T4 %D

1afoid |ero}

000'8S2S Anadoud Joy | YyyH Aeday

€CT'STLS (%0T) AduaBuiuo)

000'502S SuOI1BIIUNWWOY)

000'SYTS sguiysiuing

SY0‘TSS WY 104 %T

GET'6LTS uonoadsu|

0St'L6SS udisaq

000°S62S s3uip|ing A1ossaloy

000°S.SS sjuawanosdw| XS JIAID

00S%0T‘S$ STHS 00€°ZT uo1dNIISUO) Bulp|ing
150) 3d1d Mun 4s uo1PNIISuU0) Suipjing mapn

uondo IN8S - @¥S [I3ppem

3uipjing A1oas 3|3uls - 4S 00€‘CT

9jewi1s3 1s0) |enydasuo)




[ A e NS

[t e

[ K ! ) ; - f"&.

L_f;ff"‘w [N

Proposed Police Station

40 feet

1inch



WYJOVId 318eng
oul

CIWALL B0 Wom w0

Si=dn /00 Si=g (00
U004 ANOI3S 'AH U004 szmﬂt

aUS THAYM
143ONOD
ASYNIWMIAd

NOILVLS 30M0d

gEolBg.Bp(;!az;D gggmﬂgm

AT B3N 30VdE ONITTINE

P ]
gt i 8 o

EWW.LWQ&\@\ 0 T : T v T T _ 7






Office of the City Clerk

491 East Pioneer Avenue
City of Homer Homer, Alaska 99603
www.cityofhomer-ak.gov clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov

(p) 907-235-3130
(f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum
TO: MAYOR ZAK AND CITY COUNCIL
FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
DATE: OCTOBER 20, 2017

SUBJECT: CONFIRMATION OF ATTENDEES FOR THE ALASKA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE 67™
ANNUAL LOCAL GOVERNMENT CONFERENCE IN ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
NOVEMBER 13-17, 2017

At the October 9t regular meeting, Council approved travel for the Mayor, newly elected Councilmembers
and up to three Councilmembers to attend the AML Annual Conference in Anchorage November 13-17, 2017.

Attendees include Mayor Zak and Councilmembers Smith, Stroozas, Venuti, and Lord.






	City managers report
	2017 SoA contract for Pretrial and Electronic monitoring
	Employee of the Year 2017 Awards Matt Clarke
	2017 Honorary Member Holly Wells
	memo - present $6M-$8M concept design 10-25-17 w attachments
	Memo AML Attendees CM report
	Blank Page

	Blank Page

